IN RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE - NW/Cor. * BEFORE THE
Cherwin Avenue and Birdwood Place
{13116 and 13118 Cherwin Avernue) * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District *  (OF BALTIMORE COQUNTY
Thomas A. Hahn and * Case Nog. 98B-127-A
Lillie H. Hentz, Trustees and 98-128-A
e
* w® F. 3 X £ X * * * kg *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of combined Petitions for Variance for the adjeoining water-
front properties known as 13116 and 13118 Cherwin Avenue, located in the
Twin River Beach community in scutheastern Baltimore County. The Petitions
were filed by Thomas A. Hahn and Lillie H. Hentz, Trustees of the subject
property. in Case No. 98-127-A, the Petitioners seek relief from Section
1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a iot width of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and a minimum side
yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 10 feet for an existing
dwelling at 13{}6 Cherwin avenue. In Case No. 98~128~A, the Petitioners
seek similar relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R. o permit a
lot width of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet for a proposed dwell-
ing, to Se ?ﬁown as 13118 Cherwin Avenue, and approval of the property as
an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R. The subject
properties and relief reguested are more  particularly described on the
site plan submitted with each Petition, identified respectively as Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on pehalf of the Petitions were Thomas

Hﬁx A. Hahn and Lillie H. Hentz, Trustees of the subject property, Charles

Hentz, and Paul Lee, Professional Engineer, who prepared the site plan for



Lhase properties. There were no Protestants or other interested persons
present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the two properties
identified above have been in the ownership of the Hentz family for many
decades and that Thomas Hahn and Lillie Hentz are the Trustees for the
owner, who now resides in an assisted living facility. The Petitioners
have filed the instant Petitions in an effort to prepare the two subject
properties for sale in the event it becomes necessary to do so. The pro-
perty known as 13116 Cherwin Avenue consists of a gross area of 12,500
sq.ft., zoned D.R. 5.9% and is improved with a 1.5 story dwelling and a
detached garage. Testimony indicated that the dwelling on the property
was  constructed in 1926. In 1945, the owner of the property purchased the
adjacent property, known as 13118 Cherwin Avenue, by separate deed. The
cwner has owned and maintained that parcel as an unimproved lot since that
time. In order to onffer the properties for individual sale, ~however, the
requested variances are necessary to legitimize existing conditions.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
and as such, is subject to compliance with any recommendations made by the
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM),
pursuant to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County 2Zoning Regulations
{B.C.2.R.), to minimize any effects the proposed development might have on
< the Bay and its tributaries. As of the date of this Order, DEPRM had not
..... g completed its review of this project. Therefore, the relief granted
;QQ?ﬁ ‘ herein ghall be conditioned upon Petitioner's compliance with any recommen-
dations made by DEPRM upon completion of their review.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

zoning regulaticns would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and




his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 ({1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial Justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3 whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

(1974}.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
if the variances are not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the subject proper-
ties and that the requirements from which the Petitioners seek relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condations unique
to these particular parcels. In addition, the relief requested will not
cause any injury to the public health, safety or general welfare, and
meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.2.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,
the requested relief should be granted.

THEREFORE IT IS8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this (9 7% day of November, 1997 that the Petition for

Variance filed in Case No., 98-127-A seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1



of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot
width of 50 feet 1in lieu of the required 55 feet and a minimum side yard
setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 10 feet for an existing dwelling
at 13116 Cherwin Avenue, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and
is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance filed in
Case No. 98-128-A seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
to permit a lot width of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet for a
proposed dwelling, to be known as 13118 Cherwin Avenue, in accordance with
Petitioner's Exhibit 1, and approval of the property as an undersized lot,
pursuant to Section 304 of the B.C.Z.R., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject
to the following restrictions:

13 The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Qrder;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time iz at their own risk until the
30~day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Bureau of Develop-
er's Plans Review, dated October 20, 1997, a copy of
which 1is attached hereto and made a part hereof. In
additicn, Petiticners shall comply with any recommenda-
tLions made by DEPRM upon completion of their review.

3) Prior to the issuance of any building permits for
the proposed dwelling at 13118 Cherwin Avenue, eleva-
tion drawings of the dwelling intended to be construct-
ed shall be submitted to the 0Office of Planning to
insure that the proposed dwelling is compatible with
other houses in the surrounding neighborhood.

1) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

\/Zaa)’é Jo bt

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
. Deputy Zoning Commissicner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner .
0 ffcegof Plannin ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
1 g 410-887-4386

November 24, 1997

dr. Thomas Hahn
13116 Cherwin Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE
NW/Corner Cherwin Avenue and Birdwood Place
{13116 and 13118 Cherwin Avenue)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Thomas A. Hahn and Lillie H. Hentz, Trustees
Case Nos. 98-127-~A and 98-128-A

Dear Mr. Hahn:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned maktter. The Petitions for Variance have been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,
\/Zmii/ Hotro<o
TIMOTHY M. ZLTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Msg. Lillie H. Hentz
8820 Walther Boulevard, Apt. 3608, Baltimore, Md. 21234

Mr. Paul Lee
304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towsomn, Md. 21204

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel; ?j;; Files

.-.OD/'\ Printed wath Soybean Ink
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Petition for Vari nce

W / 38,4 4
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimor% County

far the property located at #13118 CHERWIN AVENUE

\ which is presently zoned DR 5.5
This Patition shail be filed with the Oftice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in th A
hereto and macle a part heraof, hareby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1802 . 3C1 To permit a min. lot
width of 50" in lieu of the required 55' ( a variance of 5' ), and
to approve an undersize lot pursuant to Section ' 304 of the
B

[ descriptiqn and plat aftached

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimora County, 16 the Zoning Law of Baltimora County, for the following reasans: (indicate hardstip or
practical difficulty)

To be addressed at hearing.

A

Propanty is to bye posted and advenised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agrad to pay axpenses of above Varlance acdvertising,

posting, #lo., upon tlling al this patition, and further agres to and are to
bo bound by 1he zening regutations and rostristions of Baltimote County adopied pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baiimers County

1AW o solumnty declae and affirm, under (he panalies of patjuty, thal liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the sublect of this Pettion

Soovact Buchasarlassgn. Engineer : Legal Cne[s)

| Lee Engineering, Inc. .. Thomas A. Hahn, Trustee
ee_ rng] 12 1C — ... -OMas A, Hahr
(Typco M . (Typt of Pont Name] .
S 6 — M}’-‘{%‘ —

Signaiire
—~—304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue .. Lillie H. Hentz, Trustee
Adtirase (ype ar Funt Naine)

Towson, Maryland 21204 m A,
EI‘\;——’ T T e Hlole ' dipute thgndivig i C - -~ e
Attarney to/ Patdloner

8820 Walther Blvd.
e ._Apt. 3608 (410) 663-4939
(Typo or Print Nama) Addtoss . Phone No
.. Baltimore, Maryland 21234
o Ciy 7T Slate Tiptode
Signature Name, Address and phonas number ot rep ve 1o be d
Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.
Address Phone No - Name
R 304 W. Pennsylvania Ave. (410) 821-5941
City Sitate 2iprode Actttipy TOWSOI‘I . Maryland 21204l’hunn No
% O EILL Ut onLy I ———
j»' M ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ('2 é(‘
"" unsvailable for Hearing
the following dates Hext Two Montha
@ Pﬂnlog mlh_ Soybean tnk . AL / QTHER
on Recycled Paper \\.,-»"/ REVIEWED Wy: 7 DATE /G/Z /f7
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S0t W Ponnsgloania Sro
Towson, Mapplond 21204
410-821-5941

DESCRIPTION
#13118 CHERWIN AVENUE

ELECTION DISTRICT 15 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the west
side of Cherwin Avenue, said point also being located
s 23°01'00" W -~ 65 feet® from the center of Birdwood
Avenue; thence leaving leaving said west side of Cherwin
Avenue (1) N 66°59'00" W - 250 feet, thence (2) N 23°01'00" E
25 feet, thence (3) S 66°59'00" E - 50 feet, thence (4)
N 23°01'00" E - 25 feet and (5) S 66°59'00" E ~ 200 feet
to the west side of Cherwin Avenue, the running with and
binding on said west side of Cherwin Avenue (6) S 23°01'00" W
50 feet to the point of beginning.‘

Containing 11,250 s.f. of land more or less.
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Exhibit B
® o

Request for Zoning: pecial Exception, or Special Hearing

T +*
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:
Ty H 12§

ZONING NOTICE

Case No.. 7§~ /e5-4

PLACE; *

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: g sidvice. —lLO ’.OC/W::'JL A 5_0’ “A»L’ Zo"f’ Lo :,/&6 ) é(’/[‘/
ot 5 5 At 4 aj,?/(auc, 0o e g1zl o pr/somr/
ta_Scefeem Boy o4 oy RezZ

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. .

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
e tsdne #UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
' FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

) POSTER.




‘ T,
‘ @ Q?r ( zgp -A
: : ‘ Development Processing
Baltimore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits and

111 West Chesapeake Avenu:
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

——————— A S S P D i kb kPSS S S ek AR SV WY U . S T S e D . S S i S D St e

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /25

Petitioner: 7 Aowas A FAabsy.

Location: / 2/ 8 Cherwrn Loersoe

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : é_//éc/ ﬁ%&w7ﬁz.

ADDRESS: §620 Waltber RIA, At 2ok
/2&/;,4. //HP Z/Z22Y
PHONE NUMBER: /‘//d) €63 — 9737

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

N
—=* Printed with Sovbean ink
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® ®
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE; Case No.: # 98-128-A
Peddonex/Developer:
(LilHe Hentz)

Date of Hearing/ Glewkag:
(Nov. 3, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attentlon : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted consplcuously on the property located at,

__13118 Cherwin Ave, Baltimore Maryland 21220

The sign(s) were posted on Oct. 17, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

i bt

(Signature of SignPoster & Datc)

‘Thomas P, Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

Balthmore, Maryiand 21221

(410)-687-8485
(Telephone Number)




Baltimore County Development Proc-es?‘ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

p 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 10, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-128-A

13118 Cherwin Avenue

W/S Cherwin Avenue, 65' § of Birdwood Avenue

15th Election Pistrict - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Osmer(s): Thomas A. Hahn, Trustee and Lillie H. Hentz, Trustee

Variance to permit a minimm Jot width of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and to approve an
undersized lot.

HEARING: MONDRY, NOVEMBER 3, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

/ li x‘

i

Arnold Jablen
Director

cet Thomas Hahn and Lillie H. Hentz
Paul Lee Engineering, Inc.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY OCIOBER 19, 1997.
{2) HEARINGS BRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECYAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,

: Printed wilh Soybean Ink
Q] on Recycled Paper



T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING -COMPANY
October 16, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Lillie Hentz

8820 Walter Boulevard, #3608
Baltimore, MD 21234
410-663-4939

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-128-A

13118 Cherwin Avenue

W/S Cherwin Avenue, 65' 5 of Birdwood Avenue

15th Election District --5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Thomas A. Hahn, Trustee and Lillie H. Hentz, Trustee

Variance to permit a minimum lot width of 50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet and to approve an
undersized lot.

=

HEARING: MdNDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



: Development Processing
Baitimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 29, 1997

Mr. Thomas Hahn & Ms. Lillie Hentz
8820 Walther Boulevard, Apt. 3608
Baltimore, MD 21234

RE: Ttem No.: 128
Case No.: 98-128-A
Petitioner: Thomas Hahn, et al

Dear Mr. Hahn & Ms. Hentz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 2, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou: those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Si?cerekg, ) fb: K "“E
‘WEJ . (;AN‘QK (<J<bLA{h&ﬂ)ﬁf géfq'

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

on Recycled Paper

% 6} Prinied with Saybean Ink
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: October 20, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: 2Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 20, 1997
Item No. 128

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The property to be developed is located adjacent to
tidewater. The Developer is advised that the proper sections of the
Baltimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including baseirents) of
residential (commercial) development.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the
first floor or basement floor must be at least 1 foot over the flood plain

elevation in all construction.

The minimum flood protection elevation is 11.2 feet for this site.
RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

¢

?iE@}?%%/F % FILING
L

=
E

i

ZONE1020.128

e

Date

By



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arneold Jablon, Director Date: October 20, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 20, 1997
Ttem No. 128

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The property to be developed is located adjacent to
tidewater. The Developer is advised that the proper sections of the
Baltimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor {(imcluding basewents) of
residential (commercial) development.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requiremenits, the
first floor or basement floor must be at least 1 foot over the flood plain
elevation in all construction.

The minimum flood protection elevation is 11.2 feet for this site.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE1020.128
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Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County _ 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
) (410)887-4880

Arnold Jabilor, Direchor
Zomang Administration and Development Management
Baltimove County Office Building

Towson, MDD 2RO
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
13118 Cherwin Avenue, W/S8 Cherwin Ave,
65' 8 of Birdwood Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Thomas Hahn, and Lillie Hentz, Trustees
Petitioners * CASE NO. 98-128-A
* # * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the. appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

. -~
Z&L{]iam;/LZd9\D :Z;L4ﬂv¢7ub&,ﬂAJbﬂ\“H.
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(:i/d;LAN«QJa,SSI ;%57L44\50Q~£;

CAROLE S. DEMILIC
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towgon, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this élﬁl day of October, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Paul Lee
Engineering, Inc., 304 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, MD 21204,

representative for Petitioners.

byt My Zrmmarnen

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




® 48-128-A

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .
RECOMMENDATION FORM

T0: Director, Office of Planning and Zoning B M
Atin: Ervin McDaniel Permit Number
County Courts Bldg, Rm 406
401 Bosfey Av

Towson, MD 24204
FROM:  Amold Jablon, Director, Zaning Administration and Development Management

RE: Undersized Lots
Pursuant to Section 304.2{Baltimore County Zoning Requlations) effective June 25, 1992; this office is requesting recommenda-
tions and comments from the Office of Planning & Zoning pricr to this office’s approval of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:
o Frve Lee £WgR, [W/e. .5’:9‘;1%/ JEIISY LV aniA AVE. (#2) 8oy S50/

O T Tppiicant Telephane Rumier
00 Lot Address /3718 CLEEWIN /‘;""V‘f‘ Election District._ /2 Cowncil District 5 Squars Fest L2508 5.7
Lot Location: S W / side Lm-ﬂo!( G, MEEZWS AVE- | O tee trom Wk SW corner ot B( /g‘f‘ woel> Ave -
$ireet siree!
Land Owner THAOHAS A, HAHN $L1 0 HHETZ , TRUS TEES Tax tevownt Nombey 25 OB~ o0 Z2 -1
address A1) 3608 - BAZEL WALTHER. BLVD, Telephone Kumber (410 _) LEF -4 737
BAL 1o hE, NP, 2igF 4
0 CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS: (to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Zoning) e e e e —
2
PROVIGED? : Resicanhal Processing Fae Paxd :
“} Ko " Codes 030 § 080 (585) I
1. This Recommaendation Form (3 copies) e _— : Accepted by Wé :
2. Permit Applicatien . ___g{ 1- A0 1
{ Date /0/‘&/47 ¥ 1
3. Site Plan / y |
PTOPGW{JWPWS} _‘__ e s et oo e wd
Topo Map tovailabls in Rm 206 C.0.8) {2 copres) __1/ — - W/ ?0‘7’1 ,
{pleass label sit# ciearly)
4, Bullding Elevation Drawings ___~_/ Vdrtane ¢Y~ /25 - /J

5. Photographs (picass tabel all photes cletrly}
Adjoining Buildings

l\|\ |
l

Surrounding Neighborhood

TO BE FILLED iN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONSNG ONLY

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS:

[:]Appnwl D Disapprovet [ “IRpproval conditioned on required modifications of the pemnit to conform with the following
recommendations;

Busblhrg) dhovalivns soutdbe sod ATt a0yl g S

Signed by: /?}V;/"‘ ZZ’@W""Q )

for 1he Direetor, Oftice of Plasning & Zoning

snlatspub



3CHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING ARD POSTING
FOK A BUTLDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2
7ONTNG ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

The application for your proposed Building Permit Application has been accepted
for filing by on

Date (B)

A sign indicating the proposed Building must be posted on the property for
fifteen (15) days before a decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is
$50.00 and posting $35.00; total $85.00.

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting pericd,
a decision can be expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid
demand is received by the closing date, then the decision shall only be rendered
after the required public special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE D {1% Days Before C)

DATE POSTED

HEARING REQUESTED-YES NO ~DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) ¢ (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE B (A t 30 Days)

*Uzually within 15 days of filing

S g1 %7<5§f%&¢€?
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING A Lﬂiz’i@fucgi
Digtrict
Location of property:
Posted by: Date of Posting:

Signature

Number of Signs:

CK/UNDER.LOT {TXTSCOPH)
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LOCATION RN
SCALE: /%500

GENERAL NOTES:

AREAL OF "RO/&CTY = 1, 2505/~1

EX/BTING ZOMNNIG OF PRO/"ERTY = OR55"

EX/BTING USE OF PRI/ ERTY "RESIDENTIAL *

IPOLOSBD ZONING OF /"ROPFERTY = "DRSE*

LROPOSED USE OF /WOreRyY = NES/1084774L *

FROVERTY LOCATED IN CRITICAL AREA ( BIRO [C/VER)

LOTS RECORDED O PLAT OF SECTION A, TNIN KIVES BEACH "L MUM, 5-33 .
[ IROPERTY IEVED BY FUBLIC NATER A0 SEWER.

PETITIONER FERESTING 4 VARIANCE TO SECTION /802.3C1 0P THE sczr

P, AR =8 YRVY B VI N V¥V

TO FEARMIT & AMik. COT WIOTH 6% 38 i LilU OF TME REFIRED 53 .
(A rARANC & 0/'.”) AND TOASFROVE 4N UNOERZE LOT
PURSUANT TV DECWNON /8023¢] oF THE 8C2ZR,

AT £ *

ol fod, s M

i k.\ !_, !’/
\r\ ,\/ §c‘ i : /
J 4 ! j/
o = '
/ QQ/: /‘_,
if /‘/ Z ,g/ -
g & Sorlo 7O LocATIE 2/14-27
Q ?‘ PLAT 70 4CCOMPAY PETITION
~OR
: V' A %/V Cc &
T13118 CLERWIN AVENUE
OWIIER. ELECT DIST. 15 E4LTIMORE CONTY, MO,
THOMAS 4, HAWN & ‘ o e
CAL®: 1
(LI W HENTE, TRUSTOES B =) HACES 150 ST 24,1937
=
ALT. 3608 - A820 MALTHER 8Lvo. Q) o ™ |
PULTIMORE, HARLAND 21234 2| | PUOL LEE ENSINEERING, INC .
: O =
- PROS? * /5-08- 00224/ % g = 304 W, PEKNNSYLVANI4 4VE,
OECD: 10957 046/ = I TOWSON, MARYLAND 2/204 ]
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LOCATION MAN
Scuce: I\ Soa’

GAUBRAL NOTES:

ANREL OF RO/ &)Y = 2.t

EX/OTING ZONWE OF /'/ro/'e/frr ="OnNss* |

EX/BTING LS8 OF PRISECRTY v  “NESIDENTIAL *

IPCOLr0S@D ZTOMNING OF /"ROPERTY - = "DRAS " |

LROPOSEL USE OF /IOIrBRTY =  ‘RESIDENTILL*

PROSERTY LOCATED /N CRITICAL ANCA ( BIRO RIVER) | ,
LOTS RECOROED O [LAT OF SECTION A, TV KIVER BEACH, w“m .M.a
IROPERTY. IE&ERVED BY rUBL/IE /4 70\’ MO SEWER . ‘

PETITIONER REQUESTING A YARIANC S To SECTION 1802.5C) 0F THE BCtR |
TO PERMIT A M. LOT WIDTH 0 58' 1 LIBH OF Tis RASLRAD 58° o

— \ _——— v e

(A VARIANCE O/ B 4ND TOAFFROVE AN auﬁef.!/te bor.
PURSUANT JO :ec&oa .mx #mx:&
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THOMAS 4. HAHN & 3 Sl 150" Sy /5
© ULLIE K. HENTZ, TRUSTESS S = ' ¥ 15,1997
| | ALT. 3608 - 2820 MACTHER BLVD.  |= S
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